

CHANGE ORDER FORM FORT BEND COUNTY ENGINEERING

Distribution: ☑ FBC Engineering ☑ FBC Judge ☑ FBC Purchasing ☑ Contractor ☑ Consultant	Address: Phone: Web site:	301 Jackson Street Richmond,Texas 77469 281-633-7500 www.FortBendCountyTx.gov
PROJECT:	CHANGE ORD	ER NUMBER 2
Ransom Road (17103)	DATE	01/20/2023
CONTRACTOR:	PROJECT NUM	MBER 17103
DVL Enterprises, LLC	BID NUMBER	B21-040
1525 Lakeville Dr.	CONTRACT DA	ATE 02/23/2021
The contract is changed as follows:	FBC PURCHAS	SE ORDER NO 197960
Curb, TCP, C-Sand, Remove CMP, Electronic Msg Boards and Over/Unders		
Not valid until signed by Fort Bend County.		
The (Contract Sum) will be ☑ increased or ☐ The new (Contract Sun) The new (Contract Sun) The Contract Time will be ☐ increased or ☐	previously authors Sum) Prior to the decreased or this Change Communication.	Order in the amount of \$5,738.93 Change Order will be \$1,371,678.48
Aut	horized:	
Honorable 301 Jackso Richmond, By:	County Judge KP George on St., Texas 77469	



CHANGE ORDER FORM FORT BEND COUNTY ENGINEERING

Project Code	17103	Report Run Date	02/03/2023
Project Name	Ransom Road (17103)	Change Order Date	01/20/2023
Contract Number	CN-1	Original Contract Amount	1,291,880.00
Contractor	DVL Enterprises, LLC	Current Contract Amount	1,365,939.55
Change Order Number	2	Net Change This Order	5,738.93
Short Description	Curb, TCP, C-Sand, Remove CMP, Electronic Msg Boards and Over/Unders	Contract Amount After Change	1,371,678.48

Container	Line No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price in \$	Amount in \$	
No Container	No Container						
	50	Reinforced Curb 6" (Slipped)	LF	206.0000	8.00	1,648.00	
	51	Cement-Stabilized Sand (1.5 sack) Furnish/Place/Compact	TON	74.2600	118.31	8,785.70	
	52	Additional Sign Cost (Revised TCP)	EA	42.0000	83.95	3,525.90	
	53	Electronic Message Board	LS	1.0000	23,713.21	23,713.2	
	54	Remove Existing CMP	LF	68.0000	20.00	1,360.0	
	55	Flashing Beacons on Construction Signs (TCP Revision)	EA	16.0000	43.99	703.8	
	56	Hydro-Seeding Furnish/Install	AC	1.0000	2,070.00	2,070.0	
	49	Reinforced Curb 6" (Hand-Formed)	LF	80.0000	20.00	1,600.0	
	Containe	r Total				43,406.6	
Construction	Construction						
	10	Hydrated Lime (Slurry) or Commercial Lime Slurry	TON	-41.7500	190.00	-7,932.50	
	11	Hot Mix Asphaltic Concrete Base Course (Black Base)	TON	210.1100	100.00	21,011.0	
	12	Concrete Pavement (8")	SY	-620.7400	60.00	-37,244.4	
	13	Conc Pav (Joint Reinf)(Fast Trk) (8")	SY	-480.5400	65.00	-31,235.1	
	14	Flex Beam Guardrail (12 Gauge) Including Mowing Strip	LF	138.0000	40.00	5,520.0	
	15	Single Guardril Termnal, 12 Gauge (ET-2000 Plus or SKT 350) with Mowing Strip	EA	2.0000	3,500.00	7,000.0	
	18	Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk (4-1/2")	SY	53.3200	80.00	4,265.6	
	19	Reinforced Concrete Driveway (8")	SY	218.8200	70.00	15,317.4	
	2	Remove Old Concrete(Pavement)	SY	293.8100	10.00	2,938.1	
	20	Aluminum Signs (Ground Mounted)- Furnish & Install	EA	2.0000	350.00	700.0	
	21	Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type I (Thermoplastic) 4" White/Solid - Furnish & Applied	LF	-96.0000	1.00	-96.0	
	22	Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type I (Thermoplastic) 4" Yellow/Dashed - Furnish & Applied	LF	-3684.0000	1.00	-3,684.0	
	23	Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type I (Thermoplastic) 4" Yellow/Solid - Furnish & Applied	LF	92.0000	1.00	92.0	
	24	Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type I (Thermoplastic) 8" White/Solid - Furnish & Applied	LF	39.0000	3.00	117.0	
	25	Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type I (Thermoplastic) 12" White/Solid - Furnish & Applied	LF	4.6000	5.00	23.0	

Report Generated on 02/03/2023 7:05 AM [Timezone: (UTC-06:00) Central Time (US & Canada)]



CHANGE ORDER FORM FORT BEND COUNTY ENGINEERING

Container	Line No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price in \$	Amount in \$
Construction	Construction					
	26	Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type I (Thermoplastic) 24" White/Solid - Furnish & Applied	LF	-4.0000	10.00	-40.00
	27	Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type I 24" Yellow/Solid - Furnished & Applied	LF	-539.0000	8.00	-4,312.00
	28	Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type I (Thermoplastic) Single Arrow-LEFT - Furnish & Applied	EA	-6.0000	150.00	-900.00
	3	Remove Old Structure - Flex Beam Guard Rail	LF	-3.0000	5.00	-15.0
	30	Reflectorized Pavement Markers Type II-A-A Yellow - Furnish & Install	EA	47.0000	5.00	235.0
	31	Reflectorized Pavement Marking Type I-C (4")	EA	-16.0000	5.00	-80.0
	32	Work Zone Pavement Markings 4" White/Dashed (Removable) Furnished - Applied, Removed	LF	-150.0000	1.00	-150.0
	33	Eliminate Existing Pavement Marking & Marker (24")	LF	-56.0000	10.00	-560.0
	35	Reinforced Concrete Pipe, C76, Class III, Rubber Gasket (30")	LF	-4.0000	120.00	-480.0
	38	Reinforced Concrete Slope Paving (5")	CY	13.5100	1,000.00	13,510.0
	4	Road Excavation Including 3" Topsoil	CY	662.1500	15.00	9,932.2
	40	Riprap Stone Protection (18in)	CY	-1597.5000	90.00	-143,775.0
	45	Concrete Truck Washout Structures (60% of unit cost for furnish and installation, and 40% of unit cost for removal)	LS	-1.0000	500.00	-500.0
	47	SWPPP Inspection and Maintenance (Min. Bid - \$6,000.)	MONTHS	15.0000	6,000.00	90,000.0
	5	Borrow	CY	-271.8300	15.00	-4,077.4
	8	Traffic Control - Barricades, Barriers, Barrels, Cones, and Signing	MONTHS	15.0000	2,000.00	30,000.0
	9	Lime Treatment (8" Depth)	SY	-1082.5400	3.00	-3,247.6
	Container Total					-37,667.7
	Grand Total					5,738.93